Confidentiality Requested: Yes No

Contact Person: _____

City:

CORRECTION #2

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

1217110

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

__ Feet from __ East / __ West Line of Section

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

| OPERATOR: License # | API No. 15 |
|---------------------|---|
| Name: | Spot Description: |
| Address 1: | |
| Address 2: | Feet from Dorth / South Line of Section |

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: □ NE □ NW □ SE □ SW GPS Location: Lat: Long.

| CONTRACTOR: License # | GPS Location: Lat:, Long: |
|---|---|
| Name: | (e.g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxx) |
| Wellsite Geologist: | Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84 |
| Purchaser: | County: Lease Name: Well #: |
| Designate Type of Completion: New Well Re-Entry Workover Oil WSW SWD SIOW Gas D&A ENHR SIGW OG GSW Temp. Abd. CM (Coal Bed Methane) Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.): | Field Name: |
| If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: | If yes, show depth set: Feet If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: |
| Operator: Well Name: | feet depth to:w/sx cmt. |
| Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD Plug Back Conv. to GSW Conv. to Producer | Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) |
| Commingled Permit #: | Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls Dewatering method used: Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: Operator Name: |
| Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date | Lease Name: License #: Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. East County: Permit #: |

AFFIDAVIT

_____ State: _____ Zip: ____+ __ __

Phone: (_____)_____

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

| KCC Office Use ONLY | | | | |
|---------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| Confidentiality Requested | | | | |
| Date: | | | | |
| Confidential Release Date: | | | | |
| Wireline Log Received | | | | |
| Geologist Report Received | | | | |
| UIC Distribution | | | | |
| ALT I II III Approved by: Date: | | | | |

CORRECTION #2

1217110

| Operator Nar | ne: | | | Lease Name: | Well #: |
|--------------|-----|-------|-----------|-------------|---------|
| Sec | Twp | _S. R | East West | County: | |

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

| Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional | - | Yes No | | og Formatio | n (Top), Depth an | d Datum | Sample |
|---|----------------------|---|----------------------|---------------------------------|--|---|-------------------------------|
| Samples Sent to Geo | , | Yes No | Nam | e | | Тор | Datum |
| Cores Taken Electric Log Run | | Yes No | | | | | |
| List All E. Logs Run: | | | | | | | |
| | | CASING Report all strings set-c | | | on, etc. | | |
| Purpose of String | Size Hole Drilled | Size Casing Set (In O.D.) | Weight Lbs. / Ft. | Setting Depth | Type of Cement | # Sacks Used | Type and Percent Additives |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | ADDITIONAL | CEMENTING / SQU | EEZE RECORD | | | |
| Purpose: Perforate | Top Bottom | | | Type and Percent Additives | | | |
| Protect Casing Plug Back TD | | | | | | | |
| Plug Off Zone | | | | | | | |
| Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure reg | | | | │ Yes │ ? │ Yes │ │ Yes │ | No (If No, skip | o questions 2 an o question 3) out Page Three o | |
| Shots Per Foot | | ON RECORD - Bridge Plugs Footage of Each Interval Perf | | | cture, Shot, Cement nount and Kind of Mat | | l Depth |
| | | | | | | | |

| TUBING RECORD: | Siz | ze: | Set At: | | Packer | r At: | Liner Rı | | No | |
|--------------------------------------|------------|------------------|------------------|-----------------|--------|---------------------|----------|------------------------------|---------------|---------|
| Date of First, Resumed | l Producti | ion, SWD or ENHF | ? . | Producing Me | ethod: | ping | Gas Lift | Other (Explain) |) | |
| Estimated Production Per 24 Hours | | Oil Bb | ls. | Gas | Mcf | Wate | ər | Bbls. | Gas-Oil Ratio | Gravity |
| | | - | | - | | | | | 1 | |
| DISPOSITI | ION OF G | AS: | METHOD OF COMPLI | | | TION: | | PRODUCTION IN | TERVAL: | |
| Vented Solo | | Jsed on Lease | | Open Hole | Perf. | Dually (Submit A | | Commingled (Submit ACO-4) | | |
| (If vented, Su | ıbmit ACO |)-18.) | | Other (Specify) | | | | | | |

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

| Form | ACO1 - Well Completion |
|-----------|------------------------------|
| Operator | Grand Mesa Operating Company |
| Well Name | BLYTHE 7-6 |
| Doc ID | 1217110 |

All Electric Logs Run

| Comp. Neutron PEL Density Micro Log |
|-------------------------------------|
| PH Shallow Focus SP Log |
| Gamma Ray/Neutron/CCL |
| Gamma Ray/Cement Bond/CCL |

| Form | ACO1 - Well Completion |
|-----------|------------------------------|
| Operator | Grand Mesa Operating Company |
| Well Name | BLYTHE 7-6 |
| Doc ID | 1217110 |

Casing

| Purpose Of String | Size Hole Drilled | Size Casing Set | Weight | Setting Depth | Type Of Cement | Number of Sacks Used | Type and Percent Additives |
|----------------------|----------------------|-----------------------|--------|------------------|-------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------------|
| Surface | 11 | 8.625 | 24 | 21 | Portland | 5 | |
| Production | 6.75 | 4.50 | 9.5 | 132 | 50/50 Pozmix | 70 | 2%Gel,5% Salt,5#Kol seal |
| Production | 6.75 | 2.875 | 6.50 | 690 | 50/50 Pozmix | 94 | 2%Gel,5% Salt,5#Kol seal |
| | | | | | | | |

Summary of Changes

Lease Name and Number: BLYTHE 7-6 API/Permit #: 15-011-24396-00-01 Doc ID: 1217110 Correction Number: 2 Approved By: NAOMI JAMES

| Field Name | Previous Value | New Value |
|---------------|----------------|------------|
| Approved Date | 07/25/2014 | 08/04/2014 |

CORRECTION #1

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION 1215962

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

CONFIDENTIAL WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

| Name: | Spot Description: |
|---|--|
| Addross 1: | |
| | |
| Address 2: | Feet from Dorth / South Line of Section |
| City: State: Zip:+ | Feet from East / West Line of Section |
| Contact Person: | Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: |
| Phone: () | |
| CONTRACTOR: License # | GPS Location: Lat:, Long: |
| Name: | |
| Wellsite Geologist: | Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84 |
| Purchaser: | County: |
| Designate Type of Completion: | Lease Name: Well #: |
| New Well Re-Entry Workover | Field Name: |
| | Producing Formation: |
| | Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing: |
| Gas D&A ENHR SIGW | Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth: |
| GG GSW Temp. Abd. | Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet |
| CM (Coal Bed Methane) Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.): | Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No |
| If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: | If yes, show depth set: Feet |
| Operator: | If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: |
| | feet depth to:w/sx cmt |
| Well Name: | |
| Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD | Defilies Field Management Disc |
| Plug Back Conv. to GSW Conv. to Producer | Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) |
| Commingled Permit #: | Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls |
| Dual Completion Permit #: | Dewatering method used: |
| SWD Permit #: | Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: |
| ENHR Permit #: | |
| GSW Permit #: | Operator Name: |
| | Lease Name: License #: |
| Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or | Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West |
| Recompletion Date Recompletion Date | County: Permit #: |

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

| KCC Office Use ONLY | | | | | | |
|---------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Confidentiality Requested | | | | | | |
| Date: | | | | | | |
| Confidential Release Date: | | | | | | |
| Wireline Log Received | | | | | | |
| Geologist Report Received | | | | | | |
| UIC Distribution | | | | | | |
| ALT I II III Approved by: Date: | | | | | | |



Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

1173150

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM

| $\overline{}$ | | | | | | |
|---------------|------|------|----|-------|-------------------------------------|-------|
| () | ()N | I) – | ·N | | WELL COMPLETION FORM | |
| | | | | | HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & L | EVCE |
| | | | | VVELL | . HISTORT - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & L | -EASE |

| OPERATOR: License # | | API No. 15 | | | | |
|---|---|---|--|--|--|--|
| Name: | | Spot Description: | | | | |
| Address 1: | | | | | | |
| Address 2: | | Feet from North / South Line of Section | | | | |
| City: State: 2 | Zip:+ | Feet from East / West Line of Section | | | | |
| Contact Person: | | Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: | | | | |
| Phone: () | | | | | | |
| CONTRACTOR: License # | | GPS Location: Lat:, Long: | | | | |
| Name: | | (e.g. xx.xxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxx) | | | | |
| Wellsite Geologist: | | Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84 | | | | |
| Purchaser: | | County: | | | | |
| Designate Type of Completion: | | Lease Name: Well #: | | | | |
| New Well Re-Entry | Workover | Field Name: | | | | |
| | | Producing Formation: | | | | |
| | SIOW | Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing: | | | | |
| | SIGW | Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth: | | | | |
| GSW | Temp. Abd. | Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet | | | | |
| Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.): | | Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? | | | | |
| If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: | | If yes, show depth set: Feet | | | | |
| Operator: | | If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: | | | | |
| Well Name: | | feet depth to:w/sx cmt. | | | | |
| Original Comp. Date: Original | | | | | | |
| | ENHR Conv. to SWD | Drilling Fluid Menogement Dien | | | | |
| | GSW Conv. to Producer | Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) | | | | |
| | | Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls | | | | |
| Commingled Permit #: | | | | | | |
| Dual Completion Permit #: | | Dewatering method used: | | | | |
| SWD Permit #: | | Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: | | | | |
| | | Operator Name: | | | | |
| GSW Permit #: | | License #: | | | | |
| | | Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West | | | | |
| Spud Date or Date Reached TD Recompletion Date | Completion Date or Recompletion Date | County: Permit #: | | | | |
| | ooompionon Duto | Γ σταπτ | | | | |

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

| KCC Office Use ONLY | | | | | | |
|---------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Confidentiality Requested | | | | | | |
| Date: | | | | | | |
| Confidential Release Date: | | | | | | |
| Wireline Log Received | | | | | | |
| Geologist Report Received | | | | | | |
| UIC Distribution | | | | | | |
| ALT I II III Approved by: Date: | | | | | | |

KOLAR Document ID: 1173150

| Operator Name: | Lease Name: Well #: |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| Sec TwpS. R East 🗌 West | County: |

Page Two

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

| Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional Sheets) | | | ′es 🗌 No | | | og Formatio | n (Top), Depth a | and Datum | Sample | |
|--|-------------------------|--------------|--|----------------------|------|-------------------------------|--|---|------------------------------------|--|
| | | | ⁄es 🗌 No | 1 | Name | Э | | Тор | Datum | |
| Samples Sent to Geological Survey Cores Taken Electric Log Run Geologist Report / Mud Logs List All E. Logs Run: | | | Yes ☐ No Yes ☐ No Yes ☐ No | | | | | | | |
| | | Rep | CASING ort all strings set-c | |] Ne | w Used rmediate, productio | on. etc. | | | |
| Purpose of String | Size Hole Drilled | Siz | ze Casing et (In O.D.) | Weight Lbs. / Ft. | | Setting Depth | Type of Cement | # Sacks Used | Type and Percent Additives | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| [| | | ADDITIONAL | CEMENTING / | SQU | EEZE RECORD | | | | |
| Purpose: | Depth Top Bottom | Туре | e of Cement | # Sacks Use | d | | Type and | Percent Additives | | |
| Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone | | | | | | | | | | |
| Did you perform a hydra Does the volume of the Was the hydraulic fracture | total base fluid of the | hydraulic fr | acturing treatment | | - | ☐ Yes ns? ☐ Yes ☐ Yes | No (If No, s | kip questions 2 ar kip question 3) ill out Page Three | | |
| Date of first Production/Inj Injection: | jection or Resumed Pr | oduction/ | Producing Meth | iod: | | Gas Lift 🗌 O | ther <i>(Explain)</i> | | | |
| Estimated Production Per 24 Hours | Oil | Bbls. | Gas | Mcf | Wate | er Bb | ls. | Gas-Oil Ratio | Gravity | |
| DISPOSITIO | N OF GAS: | | METHOD OF CC | | | | | | PRODUCTION INTERVAL: Top Bottom | |
| Vented Sold Used on Lease (If vented, Submit ACO-18.) | | | Open Hole | | - | · | nit ACO-4) | юр | Bollom | |
| Shots Per Perforation Foot Top | | ation | n Bridge Plug Bridge Plug Type Set At | | | | Cementing Squeeze Record Kind of Material Used) | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| TUBING RECORD: | Size: | Set At: | | Packer At: | | | | | | |

| Form ACO1 - Well Completion | | | |
|-----------------------------|------------------------------|--|--|
| Operator | Grand Mesa Operating Company | | |
| Well Name | BLYTHE 7-6 | | |
| Doc ID | 1173150 | | |

All Electric Logs Run

| Comp. Neutron PEL Density Micro Log |
|-------------------------------------|
| PH Shallow Focus SP Log |
| Gamma Ray/Neutron/CCL |
| Gamma Ray/Cement Bond/CCL |

| Form | ACO1 - Well Completion | | |
|---------------------------------------|------------------------|--|--|
| Operator Grand Mesa Operating Company | | | |
| Well Name | BLYTHE 7-6 | | |
| Doc ID | 1173150 | | |

Perforations

| Shots Per Foot | Perforation Record | Material Record | Depth |
|----------------|--------------------|--------------------------|----------|
| 4 | 673-688' | 1000gals 15% HCL Acid | 673-688' |

| Form ACO1 - Well Completion | | | |
|---------------------------------------|------------|--|--|
| Operator Grand Mesa Operating Company | | | |
| Well Name | BLYTHE 7-6 | | |
| Doc ID | 1173150 | | |

Casing

| Purpose Of String | Size Hole Drilled | Size Casing Set | Weight | Setting Depth | Type Of Cement | Number of Sacks Used | Type and Percent Additives |
|----------------------|----------------------|-----------------------|--------|------------------|-------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------------|
| Surface | 11 | 8.625 | 24 | 21 | Portland | 5 | |
| Production | 6.75 | 4.50 | 9.5 | 132 | 50/50 Pozmix | 70 | 2%Gel,5% Salt,5#Kol seal |
| Production | 6.75 | 2.875 | 6.50 | 690 | 50/50 Pozmix | 94 | 2%Gel,5% Salt,5#Kol seal |
| | | | | | | | |

McGown Drilling, Inc. Mound City, Kansas

Operator:

-

Grand Mesa Operating Company Wichita, KS

Blythe #7-6

Bourbon Co, KS 20-25S-22E API: 011-24396

| Spud Date: | 12/5/2013 | Surface Bit: | 11" |
|-----------------|-----------|------------------|------------|
| Surface Casing: | 8.625" | Drill Bit: | 6.75" |
| Surface Length: | 21.40' | Longstring: | 140.0' |
| Surface Cement: | 5 sx | Longstring Date: | 12/12/2013 |

| | | Driller's Log | | | | | |
|-------------|--------|---------------|---------------|--|--|--|--|
| Тор | Bottom | Formation | Comments | | | | |
| 0 | 12 | Soil | | | | | |
| 12 | 50 | Shale | | | | | |
| 50 | 54 | Lime | | | | | |
| 54 | 56 | Shale | | | | | |
| 56 | 78 | Lime | | | | | |
| 78 | 84 | Shale | | | | | |
| 84 | 98 | Lime | | | | | |
| 98 | 102 | Shale | | | | | |
| 102 | 111 | Lime | | | | | |
| 11 1 | 116 | Shale | | | | | |
| 116 | 120 | Red Bed | | | | | |
| 120 | 134 | Shale | | | | | |
| 134 | 147 | Lime | | | | | |
| 147 | 175 | Shale | | | | | |
| 175 | 177 | Lime | | | | | |
| 177 | 185 | Shale | | | | | |
| 185 | 196 | Lime | | | | | |
| 196 | 198 | Shale | | | | | |
| 198 | 216 | Lime | | | | | |
| 216 | 237 | Shale | | | | | |
| 237 | 240 | Lime | | | | | |
| 240 | 253 | Shale | | | | | |
| 253 | 276 | Lime | | | | | |
| 276 | 290 | Shale | | | | | |
| 290 | 301 | Sand | Good oil show | | | | |
| 301 | 360 | Shale | | | | | |

| | | | - | he #7-6 on Co., KS | | |
|-----|-------------------|---------|----------|-----------------------|---------------------------|-----------|
| 36 | 0 362 | 2 Coal | | | | |
| 36 | | | | | | |
| 394 | | | = | | | |
| 39 | | | | | | |
| 42 | | | - | White sand. | light rainbow to pi | t |
| 434 | | | ly Shale | , | | |
| 43 | | | - | | | |
| 44 | 0 45 ⁻ | 1 Shale | e | | | |
| 45 | 1 468 | B Sand | ly Shale | | | |
| 46 | 8 469 | 9 Coal | - | | | |
| 46 | 9 478 | B Shale | е | | | |
| 47 | 8 493 | 3 Sand | ly Shale | | | |
| 49 | 3 508 | B Shale | e | | | |
| 50 | 8 509 | 9 Coal | | | | |
| 50 | 9 517 | 7 Sand | ly Shale | | | |
| 51 | 7 519 | 9 Lime | | | | |
| 51 | 9 547 | 7 Shale | е | | | |
| 54 | 7 550 | D BI. S | hale | | | |
| 55 | 0 65 ⁻ | 1 Shale | e | | | |
| 65 | 1 652 | 2 Coal | | | | |
| 65 | | | | Mississippi | | |
| 69 | 3 | TD | | | 352-653; 659 - 661 | ; 668-672 |
| | | | | Spotty light s | shows 682-695 | |
| _ | | oring | _ | | | |
| | | • | Rec. | | | |
| | | 4-314 | 17' | | | |
| | | 3-673 | 10' | | | |
| | | 6-686 | 6' | | | |
| • | 4 672 | 2-692 | 20' | | | |

McGown Drilling, Inc.

Workover Log

| Operator: | Grand Mesa Operating Co. | |
|-----------|--------------------------|--|
| Lease: | Blythe | |
| Well No.: | #7-6 | |
| Driller: | Colt Umphenour | |
| | <u></u> | |

Rig:Rig #2Bit:3.875" Tri-Cone Button - NewPump:5 x 8 Gaso

Aux. Equipment:

3.5" FJ Drill Pipe, 3.5" slimhole kelly

| Date: | 1/20/2014 |
|-----------|-----------|
| Time On: | 3:00 PM |
| Time Off: | 6:00 PM |

Work Detail

1/20/2014

Rig up over Blythe 7-6. TIH to packer at 135'. Drill on packer.

1/21/2014 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM

Drill out packer, cut cement to approx. 200', trip to TD at 692', drill virgin hole to 696', lost circulation, and got drill pipe hung. Pumped 200 lb. cottonseed hulls, attempts to regain circ. failed. Spotted 5 gallons of soap and shut down for night.

1/22/2014 8:30 AM - 2:30 PM

Drill pipe came free from soap, TOOH, run 690' 2 7/8 EUE L/S casing. Consolidated cemented casing in place, rig down.

| Depth | Formation | Notes |
|---------|-----------|-----------------------|
| 692-696 | Lime | Porous, easy drilling |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | l | |

| | | | | 1000 | | TICKET NUMB | _{er} 449 | <u>58</u> |
|--|--|--|---|---|---|---|-------------------------------|-----------|
| | onsolida | | alo | 4815 |) | | towa K. | S. |
| | ili Wəlli Sərvic ə s | LFC: | | | | FOREMAN 5 | | |
| Second State | | FIE | | T & TREA | TMENT REP | | | 7. |
|) Box 884, Ch 0-431-9210 o | anute, KS 66720 r 800-467-8676 | | | CEMEN | | | | |
| DATE | CUSTOMER # | WEL | L NAME & NUM | IBER | ! SECTION | TOWNSHIP | RANGE | COUNTY |
| 2-13-13 | 3372 | Blythe | # 7.6 | | W 20 | 25 | -2.2 | BB |
| USTOMER | nd Mesa | , | | | TRUCK # | DRIVER | TRUCK# | DRIVER |
| AILING ADDRE | | | | | 512 | Fromad | | |
| 1700 À |)_ Water + | | (| | 495 | Hai Bec | | |
| TY Y | • | STATE | ZAP CODE | | | Kei Car | | · |
| Wichit | | Ks | 1/20.6 | | 510 | Sottice | | |
| DB TYPE <u>ho</u> | | | <u>6-9/4</u> | HOLE DEPT | н <u>6</u> Shar | _ CASING SIZE & W | | <u> </u> |
| ASING DEPTH | | RILL PIPE_7 | 1/1000-00-00-00 | | | CEMENT LEFT in (| OTHER | 1.00 |
| LURRY WEIGH | | | | WATER gal/ MIX PSI | 5K | RATE TBPM | <u>יי דיוי ש</u> מוונאט יי | d' |
| ISPLACEMENT | | • | | | when Pac | | "- y got h | ons. |
| EMARKS: H. | | 59 feety 1 100 440 G | | | ulation ? | E Variad. | Mixer | ong : |
| | | | $\sim - 1$ | | Consul. | | Sulface | |
| M | -V. | <u>.5.145</u> | c/sapa | 54 | place 4/2 | 1 | | acker. |
| | sh pung | 600 × PS | | / | sure to 5. | | | |
| 11.14 | C JAA NA | | I KALPAS | u nes | | | | |
| <u> </u> | ssure to | 600-10 | 1. Roleas | a pres | | • | | |
| | | 0 (| | | | | | |
| Note | : Type A | Packy of | ion Show | ed ato 2 | sign aff pr | 1053 U/2 +0 6. | | |
| | : Type A 1 cky had | Packy of | ion Show | | sign aff p | 1053 U12 +0 6. | | |
| Note | : Type A 1 icki: had | Packy of | ion Show | ed ato 2 | sign aff p | 1053 U12 +0 6. | <u>o</u> ¥ - | |
| Note Pa Account | : Type A 1 cky had | Packy or boon brilly | to hole | ed ard s bottom | sign aff p | 1053 U/2 +0 5. 0/32', Fund M. | <u>o</u> ¥ - | TOTAL |
| Note Po ACCOUNT CODE | : Type A 1 icki: had McCoour | Packy or boon brilly | to hole | ed and a bother | stan.aff Ax + fullod + | 1053 U/2 +0 5. 0/32', Fund M. | et - | TOTAL |
| Note Po ACCOUNT CODE 5401 | : Type A 1 Loke, had McCoorden QUANITY of | Packer 51 been brilly por UNITS | D PUMP CHAR | ed and a bother | stan.aff Ax + fullod + | 1053 U/2 +0 5. 0/32', Fund M. | et - | TOTAL |
| Note Pa ACCOUNT CODE 5401 5406 | : Type A 1 ickey had McCoonson QUANITY of) 6 | Packer Bl bean br://hy pr UNITS 5m: | ve Show to hole D PUMP CHAR MILEAGE | ed and a bother | sten.att p + Pullod + of SERVICES or P | 1053 U/2 +0 5. 0/32', Fund M. | et - | TOTAL |
| Note Po II ACCOUNT CODE 5401 5406 5402 | : Type A 1 ickey had McConven QUANITY of b 1E | $\frac{P_{ack}}{b e_{on}}$ $\frac{b r! / h}{p}$ or UNITS $\frac{5 m!}{32}$ | PUMP CHAR MILEAGE | ed Ato 1 150 Home ESCRIPTION GE GE | sten.att p + Pullod + of SERVICES or P | 1053 U/2 +0 5. 0/32', Fund M. | et - | TOTAL |
| Note Po ACCOUNT CODE 5401 5400 5402 5402 | Charles A 1 Charles had McCoorden QUANITY C J 6 /E -Minimu | Packer Bl bean br://hy for UNITS 5m: 32 4n | PUMP CHAR MILEAGE | ed and a bothom escription GE GE Miles | sign.aff p + Pullod + of SERVICES or P | 1053 U/2 +0 5. 0/32', Fund M. | et - | TOTAL |
| Note Po II ACCOUNT CODE 5401 5406 5402 | Charles A 1 Charles had McCoorden QUANITY C J 6 /E -Minimu | $\frac{P_{ack}}{b e_{on}}$ $\frac{b r! / h}{p}$ or UNITS $\frac{5 m!}{32}$ | PUMP CHAR MILEAGE | ed Ato 1 150 Home ESCRIPTION GE GE | sign.aff p + Pullod + of SERVICES or P | 1053 U/2 +0 5. 0/32', Fund M. | et - | TOTAL |
| Note Po ACCOUNT CODE 5401 5400 5402 5402 | Charles A 1 Charles had McCoorden QUANITY C J 6 /E -Minimu | Packer Bl bean br://hy for UNITS 5m: 32 4n | PUMP CHAR MILEAGE | ed and a bothom escription GE GE Miles | sign.aff p + Pullod + of SERVICES or P | 1053 U/2 +0 5. 0/32', Fund M. | et - | TOTAL |
| <u>Νογα</u> Ρα <u>Γ</u> ΑCCOUNT CODE <u>5406</u> <u>5406</u> <u>5402</u> <u>5407</u> <u>5502</u> | : Type A icki: had McCooren QUANITY o 1 6 17 6 | Packy 51 b can b r: // h f br UNITS 5 m: 32 5 m: 32 8 h c S | D PUMP CHAR MILEAGE Casin Tou So B | ed Atd = bothom escription GE GE Miles BL Vac | sten.aff p + Pullod + of SERVICES or P Q Truck. | 1055 U/2 40 5. | et - | TOTAL |
| Note Po ACCOUNT CODE 5401 5400 5402 5402 5402 5402 | : Type A icki, had McCoonen QUANITY of 1 6 | Packy 51 b con b r: 11 h or UNITS 5 m: 32 hrs. 70 s ks | PUMP CHAR MILEAGE | ed Atd = bothom escription GE GE Miles BL Vac | sign.aff p + Pullod + of SERVICES or P | 1055 U/2 40 5. | et - | TOTAL |
| Note Po Po ACCOUNT CODE 5406 5406 5402 5407 5502C 1124 [178B] | : Type A ickey had McCoouse QUANITY of 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | Packer 51 b con b r: // h f or UNITS 5 m: 32 5 m: 32 8 h cs 70 s. ks 18 t | D PUMP CHAR MILEAGE Cash Tou So B 50/52 Prem | ed ato = bothom escription ge <u>fostog</u> <u>Miles</u> BL Vac bL Vac | sign. aff pr + Pullod + of SERVICES or P 2 IVUEK. V Coment | 1055 U/2 40 5. | et - | TOTAL |
| Note Po ACCOUNT CODE 5401 5406 5402 5402 5402 5402 5402 5402 5402 5402 | : Type A ickey had McCoouse QUANITY of 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | Packy 51 b con b r: 11 h or UNITS 5 m: 32 hrs. 70 s ks | D PUMP CHAR MILEAGE Cash Tou So B 50/52 Prem | ed and s bothom EESCRIPTION GE Miles BL Vac S Por M i un (10 Ribber; | sign. aff pr + Pullod + of SERVICES or P | 105.5 U/2 +0 5. (0/32', FUD M. RODUCT | et - | TOTAL |
| Note Po Po ACCOUNT CODE 5406 5406 5402 5407 5502C 1124 [178B] | : Type A ickey had McCoouse QUANITY of 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | Packer 51 b con b r: // h f or UNITS 5 m: 32 5 m: 32 8 h cs 70 s. ks 18 t | D PUMP CHAR MILEAGE Cash Tou So B 50/52 Prem | ed and s bothom EESCRIPTION GE Miles BL Vac S Por M i un (10 R. 6 ber ; | sign. aff pr + Pullod + of SERVICES or P 2 IVUEK. V Coment | 105.5 U/2 +0 5. (0/32', FUD M. RODUCT | et - | |
| Note Po ACCOUNT CODE 5401 5406 5402 5402 5402 5402 5402 5402 5402 5402 | : Type A ickey had McCoouse QUANITY of 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | Packer 51 b con b r: // h f or UNITS 5 m: 32 5 m: 32 8 h cs 70 s. ks 18 t | D PUMP CHAR MILEAGE Cash Tou So B 50/52 Prem | ed and s bothom EESCRIPTION GE Miles BL Vac S Por M i un (10 R. 6 ber ; | sign. aff pr + Pullod + of SERVICES or P | 105.5 U/2 +0 5. (0/32', FUD M. RODUCT | et - | |
| Note Po ACCOUNT CODE 5401 5406 5402 5402 5402 5402 5402 5402 5402 5402 | : Type A ickey had McCoouse QUANITY of 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | Packer 51 b con b r: // h f or UNITS 5 m: 32 5 m: 32 8 h cs 70 s. ks 18 t | D PUMP CHAR MILEAGE Cash Tou So B 50/52 Prem | ed and s bothom EESCRIPTION GE Miles BL Vac S Por M i un (10 R. 6 ber ; | sign. aff pr + Pullod + of SERVICES or P | 105.5 U/2 +0 5. (0/32', FUD M. RODUCT | et - | |
| Note Po ACCOUNT CODE 5401 5406 5402 5402 5402 5402 5402 5402 5402 5402 | : Type A ickey had McCoouse QUANITY of 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | Packer 51 b con b r: // h f or UNITS 5 m: 32 5 m: 32 8 h cs 70 s. ks 18 t | D PUMP CHAR MILEAGE Cash Tou So B 50/52 Prem | ed and s bothom EESCRIPTION GE Miles BL Vac bL Vac S Por M i um (m 2.6 ber; "A" for | sign. aff pr + Pullod + of SERVICES or P | 105.5 U/2 +0 5. (0/32', FUD M. RODUCT | et - | |
| Note Po Po ACCOUNT CODE 5401 5406 5402 5402 5402 5402 5402 5402 11214 117810 4404 4251 | : Type A ickey had McCoouse QUANITY of 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | Packer 51 b con b r: // h f or UNITS 5 m: 32 5 m: 32 8 h cs 70 s. ks 18 t | D PUMP CHAR MILEAGE Cash Tou So B 50/52 Prem | ed and s bothom EESCRIPTION GE Miles BL Vac bL Vac S Por M i um (m 2.6 ber; "A" for | sign. aff pr + Pullod + of SERVICES or P | 105.5 U/2 +0 5. 6 /32', Fund M. RODUCT | St | |
| Note Po Po ACCOUNT CODE 5401 5406 5402 5402 5402 5402 5402 5402 11214 117810 4404 4251 | : Type A ickey had McCoouse QUANITY of 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | Packer 51 b con b r: // h f or UNITS 5 m: 32 5 m: 32 8 h cs 70 s. ks 18 t | D PUMP CHAR MILEAGE Cash Tou So B 50/52 Prem | ed and s bothom EESCRIPTION GE Miles BL Vac bL Vac S Por M i um (m 2.6 ber; "A" for | sign. aff pr + Pullod + of SERVICES or P | 105.5 U/2 +0 5. 6 /32', Fund M. RODUCT | St | |
| Note Po Po ACCOUNT CODE 5401 5406 5402 5402 5402 5402 5402 5402 11214 117810 4404 4251 | : Type A ickey had McCoouse QUANITY of 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | Packer 51 b con b r: // h f or UNITS 5 m: 32 5 m: 32 8 h cs 70 s. ks 18 t | D PUMP CHAR MILEAGE Cash Tou So B 50/52 Prem | ed and s bothom EESCRIPTION GE Miles BL Vac bL Vac S Por M i um (m 2.6 ber; "A" for | sign. aff pr + Pullod + of SERVICES or P | 105.5 U/2 +0 5. 6 /32', Fund M. RODUCT | et - | |
| Note Po Po ACCOUNT CODE 5401 5406 5402 5402 5402 5402 5402 5402 11214 117810 4404 4251 | : Type A ickey had McCoouse QUANITY of 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | Packer 51 b con b r: // h f or UNITS 5 m: 32 5 m: 32 8 h cs 70 s. ks 18 t | D PUMP CHAR MILEAGE Cash Tou So B 50/52 Prem | ed and s bothom EESCRIPTION GE Miles BL Vac bL Vac S Por M i um (m 2.6 ber; "A" for | sign. aff pr + Pullod + of SERVICES or P | 105.5 U/2 +0 5. 6 /32', Fund M. RODUCT | St | |

÷.

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.

265581 API# 42563 CONSOLIDATED 15-011-24396 TICKET NUMBER LOCATION OXY awg Oil Well Services, LLC FOREMAN Algo 5 d A PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720 FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT 620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676 CEMENT DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY 22. 14 7-6 SF +4% \mathcal{I} 25 \mathcal{A} CUSTOMER Grand MAILING ADDRESS TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER 730 K Sa 19 Mad Mee front wu 36R CIT STATE ZIP CODE 369 K S 67206 5a 3 JOB TYPE HOLE SIZE 6 378 <u> イ</u>ÉOLE DEPTH 696 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT なンち CASING DEPTH 690 DRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER SLURRY WEIGHT SLURRY VOL WATER gal/sk CEMENT LEFT IN CASING 1/05 DISPLACEMENT. DISPLACEMENT PSI_BOD MIX PSI 41 200 RATE REMARKS: H. needin Hopkerl 4.5! 0 120 PINA G. Yec arp OS-RI 20 1.21. (20UAA WN. ACCOUNT QUANITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT CODE UNIT. PRICE TOTAL \cap PUMP CHARGE 60 MILEAGE 31 690 95 ntas 68 Min ton 503 \mathcal{O} 3 9 Ь. 015 Cemen 8₽ 5 14 OI H. 4 lseg LIND. SALES TAX Ravin 3737 ESTIMATED TOTAL AUTHORIZTION_ 1.0 TITLE · Uma I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this fi

1



A GAR HAR

| | <u>57983</u> |
|--------------------|--------------|
| FIELD TICKET REF # | 48908 |
| LOCATION Thay | or the |
| FOREMAN LAND | an blesslink |

1

PO Box 88⁸4, Chanute, KS 66720 620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

TREATMENT REPORT FRAC & ACID

| DATE | CUSTOMER # | WELL NAME & NUMBER | | | SECTION | TOWNSHIP | RANGE | COUNTY |
|--|-----------------------|--|----------|-----------------|---------------|--|----------------|-------------------|
| 2-21-14 CUSTOMER | 3372 | BLYTHE | # 7-(| / | | | | BB |
| | | | · . | X | SAFTLY M | INTING AT | Testin !! | NG MICH |
| GrAN | JA MCSA | 4 | | | TRUCK # | DRIVER | TRUCK # | DRIVER |
| AILING ADDR | ESS | | | · · | 424 | Wes | 651 | |
| | | | | | 489 790 | Cody | | |
| CITY | | STATE | ZIP CODE | | | | | |
| | | | • | | | | | |
| 10.44 | | | | | | | | |
| | WELL | DATA | | | | | | |
| CASING SIZE | 4/2 " | DATA TOTAL DEPTH ; PLUG DEPTH | 692 3 | ete 1 | | TYPE OF T | EATMENT | 9 |
| CASING WEIGH | Ţ | PLUG DEPTH | | 640 | 50T- A | 30 | | |
| UBING SIZE | | PACKER DEPTH | | | | CHEM | CALS | |
| UBING WEIGH | T | OPEN HOLE | |] | Acid | | Kel | |
| PERFS & FORM | ATION | Mississip | 0j | | INhib | / | Kel Biocidi | |
| 673 - | 688 | $\left(\overline{a} \right)^{\prime}$ | | | STIM | | | · |
| | | 00 | | | Iron con | 57 101 | | |
| | | | | , | 建装饰的复数形式 | 的目 | 的复数收益的 | 的時期 |
| ST | AGE | BBL'S PUMPED | INJ RATE | PROPPANT PPG | SAND / STAGE | PSI | | |
| , vi | | | 3, 7 | | | · · · | BREAKDOWN | 800 |
| | | | | | | | START PRESS | JRE |
| | | | 3,3 | | | | END PRESSUR | |
| | | | | | | | BALL OFF PRE | ss None |
| | | | 3.4 | | | | ROCK SALT PR | |
| | | | | | | | ISIP 325 | |
| | | | 3.7 | | | | 5 MIN | |
| Ball 5, | e ale d | 150 | | | | | 10 MIN | |
| | | | 3.8 | | _ | | 15 MIN | |
| Total | . 1.47 | 500 141 | | | | | MIN RATE | |
| | ing of the | | 4.0 | | 1 | | MAX RATE | |
| TOTIO | Acil | 1080 col | <u> </u> | | <u>j</u> | | DISPLACEMEN | |
| е 1 ²² д 11 ⁴⁶ д | / = | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | 1. 21. | | | | 168 90 | 1 |
| TOTAL | Flad | 1500 601 | | | | | | |
| REMARKS: | <u>F. S. S. S. H </u> | / K / | L | • • • • • • • • | • • • • • • • | × | | |
| Add | | 11.11.1.1.1. | Well | N. 95 1 M | TT 1 00 | (2-20-, | 45 | |
| Dum | | 200 9 0.1 0 | £ 15.9 | | | 18-18 (5 | | |
| | | SIMAL BAC | C by T | | | abot down | | · • • • • • • • • |

THANK YAN For your Bussessi

DATE______

AUTHORIZATION

TITLE

Terms and Conditions are printed on reverse side.